P15000064953

(Re	equestor's Name)	,		
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	⇒ #)		
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



400275485814

07/31/15--01010--003 **70.00

SECRETARY OF STATE OIVISION OF CORPORATION

~ 08/04/15

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	novation Brothers USA, Inc.		
	(PROPOSED CORPO	RATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an	original and one (1) copy of the	articles of incorporation and	d a check for:
■ \$70.6 Filing Fo	• • • • • •	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	& Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Travis J. Bjork Na 1521 Alton Rd. (#341)	ame (Printed or typed)	
		Address	
	Miami Beach, FL 33139		
	Ci	ity, State & Zip	***
	(847) 361-9722		
	Daytim	e Telephone number	
	Travis@RenovationBrothersInc.com		
	E-mail address: (to be a	ised for future annual report i	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

<u> RTICLE II PRI</u>	NCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:		
1521 Alton Rd. (#34	1)				
Miami Beach, FL 33	139				
ARTICLE III PUR The purpose for whic	POSE h the corporation is organized is:	sition, renovation and di	isposition of residential real es	tate.	
				,	SECRE
				<u></u>	<u> </u>
				₹	N OF CORPORATION:
ARTICLE IV SHA	<u>RES</u> 1000		ı	N	=======================================
The number of shares				~-2	25.
The number of shares		<u>s</u>	•	7	O M .
The number of shares	of stock is: **TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR.** Travis Biock Co-President	<u>\$</u> Name and Title	Schuyler B. Biork Co-Presid		Z
The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT	of stock is: **TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR.** Travis Biock Co-President	_	Schuyler B. Biork Co-Presid		<u> </u>
The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and T	of stock is: **TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR.** itle: **Travis J. Bjork, Co-President	Name and Title	Schuyler B. Bjork, Co-Presid		JW.
The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and Ta Address	of stock is: TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR. Travis J. Bjork, Co-President 1521 Alton Rd. (#341) Miami Beach, FL 33139	Name and Title Address:	Schuyler B. Bjork, Co-Presid 1521 Alton Rd. (#341) Miami Beach, FL 33139);;
The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and T	of stock is: TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR. Travis J. Bjork, Co-President 1521 Alton Rd. (#341) Miami Beach, FL 33139	Name and Title	Schuyler B. Bjork, Co-Presid 1521 Alton Rd. (#341) Miami Beach, FL 33139		
The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and Ta Address	of stock is: TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR. Travis J. Bjork, Co-President 1521 Alton Rd. (#341) Miami Beach, FL 33139	Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Schuyler B. Bjork, Co-Presid 1521 Alton Rd. (#341) Miami Beach, FL 33139	lent	
The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and Ta Address Name and Tit	of stock is: CIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR. Travis J. Bjork, Co-President 1521 Alton Rd. (#341) Miami Beach, FL 33139	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	Schuyler B. Bjork, Co-Presid 1521 Alton Rd. (#341) Miami Beach, FL 33139	lent	
The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and Ti Address Name and Tit Address	of stock is: CIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR. itle: Travis J. Bjork, Co-President 1521 Alton Rd. (#341) Miami Beach, FL 33139 le:	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Name and Title Address:	Schuyler B. Bjork, Co-Presid 1521 Alton Rd. (#341) Miami Beach, FL 33139	lent	

Name an	nd Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	s	Address:	
			
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep	otable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Travis J. Bjork		
Address:	1521 Alton Rd. (#341)	<u>_</u> <u>_</u>	
	Miami Beach, FL 33139	SECRETOR OF JUL	
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR	S F CO	
The <u>name and a</u>	ddress of the incorporator is:	ORPORA AM IO:	-
Name:	Gregg E. Vann	STALL RATIL	
Address:	151 Dundee Ave.		
	East Dundee, IL 60118		
Effective date, if	EFFECTIVE DATE: Other than the date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL)	
(If an effective of	date is listed, the date must be specific an	d cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business	
	e inserted in this block does not meet the apeffective date on the Department of State's r	plicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as records.	
		f process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in an arrest agent and agree to act in this capacity	
7	us Biner	7-17-15	
·	Required Signature Registered Ag	gent Date	
I submit this floo document to the	cument and affirm/that the facts stated her Department of State constitutes a third degi	rein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
MU		7/17/15	
/ Kedin	irca Signature Incorporator	/ Date	

1 . K . T . K